



2025:BHC-OS:24381

Board Sr.No.:-141

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 37446 OF 2025  
In  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 17 OF 2022

Jitendra Rampariya ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
Janardan Hanumant Bhalekar ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13199 OF 2025  
In  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 17 OF 2022

Janardhan Hanumanth Bhalekar ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
Jitendra Rampariya ....RESPONDENT

( Mentioned out of Turn)  
Mr. Atul V .Redkar for Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 22nd December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 09/02/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**