

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 17/2022****JITENDRA RAMPARIYA ..... APPLICANT****VS****JANARDHAN HANUMANTH BHALEKAR ..... RESPONDENT****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13199 OF 2025****IN****COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 17 OF 2022****JANARDHAN HANUMANTH BHALEKAR ..... APPLICANT****IN THE MATTER BETWEEN****JITENDRA RAMPARIYA ..... ORIGINAL  
PLAINTIFF****VERSUS****JANARDAN HANUMANT BHALEKAR ..... ORIGINAL  
DEFENDANT**

Adv. Atul Redkar for the Applicant/Decree holder.

Adv. Madhusmita Sahu a/w. Adv. Shrunkhal Pashte i/b. Adv. Prashant Jadhav for the Defendant.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.****DATE : 9 FEBRUARY, 2026****P.C. :-**

. At the request of Mr.Redkar, learned counsel appearing  
for the decree holder, stand over to **23 February, 2026.**

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**