



2025:BHC-OS:24381

KVM

1/2

10 - COMEX 17 OF 2022.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 17/2022

JITENDRA RAMPARIYA APPLICANT
VS
JANARDHAN HANUMANTH BHALEKAR RESPONDENT

ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13199 OF 2025
IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 17 OF 2022
JANARDHAN HANUMANTH BHALEKAR APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

JITENDRA RAMPARIYA ORIGINAL
PLAINTIFF
VERSUS
JANARDAN HANUMANT BHALEKAR ORIGINAL
DEFENDANT

Adv.Shrunkhal Pashte i/b. Adv. Prashant Jadhav for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 23 FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Mr.Pashte, learned counsel appearing for the judgment debtor submits that his client, the judgment debtor has vacated the subject flat by removing all his moveables and possession has already been handed over. The statement made by Mr.Pashte, on instructions of his client is hereby accepted.

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2026.02.25
11:02:30
+0530



2025:BHC-OS:24381

KVM

2/2

10 - COMEX 17 OF 2022.doc

2) The decree is partially satisfied. For the balance amount of the decree, the decree holder may take such steps as necessary.

3) Stand over to **15 April, 2026**.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]